BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Mesra, Ranchi – 835215

Fee Structure for the Ph.D. programme With effect from Monsoon 2015 batch

		1		1 1
S.No.	Description	Fee (INR) Main Campus / Off Campuses	Fee (USD) Offshore Campuses	Remarks
1.	Admission Fee	5000.00	500.00	Payable at the time of admission
2.	Infrastructure Fee (One time non-refundable)	20000.00	2000.00	Payable at the time of admission
3.	Caution Money (Refundable)	10000.00	1000.00	Payable at the time of admission
4.	Registration Fee for Pre-Ph.D. Qualifying Examinations	2000.00 (per course)	200.00 (per course)	Payable at the time of registration for the Pre-Ph.D. Qualifying Examination
5.	Semester Fee: Full-time Research Scholar — Part-time Research Scholar— (Employees of BIT) Sponsored / Part-time — Research Scholar (External)	 → 20000.00 → 20000.00 → 40000.00 	3000.00	Payable in each semester at the time of admission and registration
6.	Thesis Submission Fee	20000.00	2000.00	Payable at the time of submission of thesis

Refund rules for the Ph.D. programme

- If a student withdraws/leaves the Institute for any reason in the mid-session without completing the entire programme, all fees paid including the caution money will be forfeited by the Institute.
- If a student with fellowship (Institute / QIP / Project / External) withdraws/leaves the Institute in the mid-session without completing the programme, the entire amount paid to him / her towards fellowship need to be returned by the student before leaving the Institute.